OP \$40.00 2919489

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM347087

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (recorded 8/27/10 at Reel/Frame 4268/0775)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, as Administrative Agent		06/30/2015	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Responsive Innovations, LLC	
Street Address:	treet Address: 255 West Federal Street	
City:	Youngstown	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44503	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
ſ	Registration Number:	2919489	RESPONSECARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036889.128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter, III
SIGNATURE:	/jes/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Grant of Security Interest in TM - Fifth Third Bank to Responsive Innovations#page1.tif source=Release of Grant of Security Interest in TM - Fifth Third Bank to Responsive Innovations#page2.tif

source=Release of Grant of Security Interest in TM - Fifth Third Bank to Responsive Innovations#page3.tif

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Release of Grant of Security Interest Patents and Trademarks, dated as of June <u>30</u>, 2015 ("Release"), is made by Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio corporation, as Administrative Agent with an address at 222 S. Riverside Plaza, 30th Floor, Mail Drop GRVROK, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Agent"), in favor of Responsive Innovations, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company with an address at 255 West Federal Street, Youngstown, Ohio 44503 ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Guaranty and Security Agreement (defined herein) or Grant of Security Interest (defined herein).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement dated by August 27, 2010 by and among the Grantor, Agent, and others party thereto (as amended by the Third Amendment to Credit Agreement and First Amendment to Guaranty and Security Agreement dated July 17, 2013, "Guaranty and Security Agreement") and that certain Grant of Security Interest Patents and Trademarks dated August 27, 2010 ("Grant of Security Interest"), originally recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 27, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4268/0775, Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to Marks, Patents, all Proceeds of the Marks and Patents, the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same, including the Marks and Patents identified in Schedule 1 (collectively, the "Patent and Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and conditions set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement and Grant of Security Interest, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO the release of the security interest against the Patent and Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Agent does hereby release and discharge (in each case without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, express or implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have in the Patent and Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release on behalf of Agent as of the date first written above.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Dated:______6[30]15

Signature: KUCM

Printed Name: Kevin C. Nowak

Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Status	Serial	Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
RESPONSECARD	Registered	76/469767	11/26/02	2919489	1/18/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 005570 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 07/07/2015